

04.03.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.26
cm

FMA 167 of 2025

Union of India
Vs.
Minu Dhibar & Ors.

Mr. Amitabha Nayak
Mr. Subrata Santra
... for the appellant

Mr. Navin Mittal
.... for the respondents/claimants

The learned advocate representing the respondents/claimants has filed the informal paper book. Let the same be kept on record.

A copy of the same has been served upon the learned advocate representing the appellant. The learned advocate representing the appellant seeks permission of this Court to inspect the trial court record and the same is allowed.

Department is directed to grant access to the learned advocate representing the appellant to inspect the Trial Court record in the presence of the Court staff.

Let the matter be fixed on 14th May, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)