

14.05.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.87
cm

FMA 167 of 2025

**Union of India
Vs.
Minu Dhibar & Ors.**

Mr. Subrata Santra
... for the appellant

The learned advocate representing the appellant
is present.

None appeared to represent the respondent Nos.
1 to 3/claimants.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM)
is to serve notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 to
3/claimants intimating the next date of hearing
through the concerned police station and file a
compliance report to that effect on the returnable date.

Let the matter be fixed on 22nd July, 2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department
and office of the learned Registrar Administration (L &
OM) for compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)