

25.07.2025
DL-166
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
FMA/167/2025
Union of India
-Vs.-
Minu Dhibar & Ors.

Mr. Amitabha Nayak
...for the appellant.

Mr. Mr. Navin Mittal
...for the respondents.

On the prayer of Mr. Amitabha Nayak, learned Advocate representing the appellant/Union of India, next date be fixed on 19th August, 2025.

The learned Advocate representing the respondents/claimants is present.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)