

24.10.2025
DL-77.
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMA(MV) 167 of 2025

Union of India through General Manager,
Eastern Railway
-Vs.-
Minu Dhibar & Ors.

Mr. Navil Mittal

...for the respondents.

None appeared to represent the
appellant/Union of India.

The learned Advocate for the
respondents/claimants is present.

Let the matter be dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)