

17.11.2025

17
cm

FMA 167 of 2025

Union of India
Vs.
Minu Dhibar & Ors.

Mr. Subrta Santra
... for the appellant

This matter has placed in the list since a typographical error has crept in the cause title of the order dated 24.10.2025.

In the cause title of that order, it was erroneously recorded as 'FMA(MV) 167 of 2025' instead of 'FMA 167 of 2025'.

The other portions of the remain unaltered.

Office is directed to make necessary correction in the order accordingly.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)