

23.04.2026
Item No.25
Ali
ct. no.9

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMA 167 of 2025

**Union of India represented by
General Manager, Eastern Railway
Vs.
Minu Dhibar & Ors.**

Mr. Subrata Santra
..... for the Union of India

Mr. Navin Mittal
...for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The Trial Court Record was sent back by earlier order dated 24.10.2025 when the appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution. The said records are necessary as the appeal has been restored. Thus, the Trial Court Records be called for at the Special Messenger Cost to be paid by the respondents within one week.
3. Liberty to mention after three weeks.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)